
2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone  
Some Other Race Alone      

  Numbe
 Pct. of
   Total

96.83
100.00

64.47
0.49
4.07
0.06
8.51

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

19.23

3.17

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarter

14.94
85.06

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

16,092

               Male
   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total                 Female

14,554

58,564
54,482
55,923
37,030
30,409
30,646
39,998
64,682
61,058
60,695
63,237
66,200
61,853
53,261
19,386
24,483
13,191
16,570
20,339
14,175

8,950
8,288

 100.00 100.00  100.00
6.78
6.31
6.48
4.29
3.52
3.55
4.63
7.49
7.07
7.03
7.32
7.67
7.16
6.17
2.25
2.84
1.53
1.92
2.36
1.64
1.04
0.96

7.20
6.71
6.86
4.60
3.84
3.89
4.99
7.73
7.10
6.98
7.16
7.40
6.86
5.75
2.07
2.66
1.42
1.75
2.19
1.46
0.82
0.58

6.39
5.94
6.12
4.00
3.23
3.24
4.31
7.27
7.05
7.08
7.48
7.92
7.44
6.55
2.41
3.00
1.63
2.08
2.51
1.81
1.24
1.31

147,435 17.08
101,053 11.70
125,740 14.56
123,932 14.35
128,053 14.83

97,130 11.25
81,513 9.44

575,908 66.70
105,996 12.28

68,322 7.91

75,233
52,655
61,410
58,542
59,036
43,420
34,029

275,063
45,043
28,162

72,202
48,398
64,330
65,390
69,017
53,710
47,484

300,845
60,953
40,160

18.17
12.71
14.83
14.14
14.25
10.48

8.22

66.41
10.88

6.80 8.94

16.07
10.77
14.32
14.56
15.36
11.96
10.57

66.96
13.57

Prince George's CountyArea Name:

836,091
863,420 863,420

166,059
556,620

4,258
35,172

541
73,441
27,329

128,972

863,420 414,161
29,836
27,774
28,420
19,039
15,916

20,647
32,020
29,390
28,907
29,635
30,630
28,406
23,829

8,577
11,014

5,867
7,230
9,071
6,053
3,400
2,408

449,259
28,728
26,708
27,503
17,991
14,493

19,351
32,662
31,668
31,788
33,602
35,570
33,447
29,432
10,809
13,469

7,324
9,340

11,268
8,122
5,550
5,880

844,092

4,283
1,156
2,848

279
15,045
13,394

115
1,536

97.76
10.32

4.81
1.30
3.20

16.89
15.04

0.13
1.72

0.31

Total

734,448

19,328

19,328

100.00

100.00

Jurisdiction: 033



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone  
Some Other Race Alone      

  Numbe
 Pct. of
   Total

96.82
100.00

64.26
0.49
4.13
0.06
8.89

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

18.99

3.18

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarter

15.56
84.44

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

15,496

               Male
   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total                 Female

13,920

55,935
51,585
52,529
34,885
28,902
29,416
38,465
62,784
58,912
57,671
59,237
61,614
57,770
49,757
18,067
22,812
12,219
15,388
18,887
13,233

8,368
7,818

 100.00 100.00  100.00
6.85
6.32
6.44
4.27
3.54
3.60
4.71
7.69
7.22
7.07
7.26
7.55
7.08
6.10
2.21
2.79
1.50
1.89
2.31
1.62
1.03
0.96

7.28
6.71
6.81
4.59
3.88
3.96
5.07
7.95
7.25
7.03
7.09
7.27
6.74
5.67
2.03
2.61
1.39
1.71
2.15
1.43
0.81
0.58

6.46
5.96
6.09
3.98
3.23
3.28
4.38
7.46
7.19
7.10
7.42
7.81
7.39
6.49
2.39
2.96
1.60
2.05
2.47
1.80
1.22
1.31

138,999 17.03
96,783 11.86

121,696 14.91
116,908 14.32
119,384 14.63

90,636 11.10
75,913 9.30

545,407 66.82
98,725 12.09
63,694 7.80

70,924
50,565
59,512
55,254
54,863
40,369
31,571

260,563
41,810
26,140

68,075
46,218
62,184
61,654
64,521
50,267
44,342

284,844
56,915
37,554

18.11
12.91
15.20
14.11
14.01
10.31

8.06

66.55
10.68

6.68 8.84

16.03
10.88
14.64
14.52
15.19
11.84
10.44

67.07
13.40

Prince George's CountyArea Name:

790,315
816,254 816,254

154,989
524,516

4,037
33,723

524
72,526
25,939

126,990

816,254 391,554
28,496
26,262
26,671
17,991
15,204

19,865
31,117
28,395
27,510
27,744
28,465
26,398
22,196

7,934
10,239

5,431
6,691
8,406
5,606
3,168
2,269

424,700
27,439
25,323
25,858
16,894
13,698

18,600
31,667
30,517
30,161
31,493
33,149
31,372
27,561
10,133
12,573

6,788
8,697

10,481
7,627
5,200
5,549

797,980

4,272
1,156
2,837

279
14,002
12,428

115
1,459

97.76
10.46

5.00
1.35
3.32

16.40
14.55

0.13
1.71

0.33

Inside PFA

689,264

18,274

18,274

100.00

100.00

Jurisdiction: 033



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone  
Some Other Race Alone      

  Numbe
 Pct. of
   Total

97.05
100.00

68.07
0.47
3.07
0.04
1.94

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

23.47

2.95

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarter

4.20
95.80

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

596

               Male
   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total                 Female

634

2,629
2,897
3,394
2,145
1,507
1,230
1,533
1,898
2,146
3,024
4,000
4,586
4,083
3,504
1,319
1,671

972
1,182
1,452

942
582
470

 100.00 100.00  100.00
5.57
6.14
7.20
4.55
3.20
2.61
3.25
4.02
4.55
6.41
8.48
9.72
8.66
7.43
2.80
3.54
2.06
2.51
3.08
2.00
1.23
1.00

5.93
6.69
7.74
4.64
3.15
2.64
3.46
3.99
4.40
6.18
8.36
9.58
8.88
7.22
2.84
3.43
1.93
2.38
2.94
1.98
1.03
0.61

5.25
5.64
6.70
4.47
3.24
2.58
3.06
4.05
4.69
6.62
8.59
9.86
8.45
7.62
2.75
3.65
2.18
2.62
3.20
2.02
1.43
1.35

8,436 17.89
4,270 9.05
4,044 8.57
7,024 14.89
8,669 18.38
6,494 13.77
5,600 11.87

30,501 64.67
7,271 15.42
4,628 9.81

4,309
2,090
1,898
3,288
4,173
3,051
2,458

14,500
3,233
2,022

4,127
2,180
2,146
3,736
4,496
3,443
3,142

16,001
4,038
2,606

19.06
9.24
8.40

14.54
18.46
13.50
10.87

64.14
14.30

8.94 10.61

16.80
8.88
8.74

15.21
18.31
14.02
12.79

65.15
16.44

Prince George's CountyArea Name:

45,776
47,166 47,166

11,070
32,104

221
1,449

17
915

1,390

1,982

47,166 22,607
1,340
1,512
1,749
1,048

712

782
903
995

1,397
1,891
2,165
2,008
1,633

643
775
436
539
665
447
232
139

24,559
1,289
1,385
1,645
1,097

795

751
995

1,151
1,627
2,109
2,421
2,075
1,871

676
896
536
643
787
495
350
331

46,112

11
0

11
0

1,043
966

0
77

97.77
7.78

0.30
0.00
0.30

28.42
26.32

0.00
2.10

0.00

Outside PFA

45,184

1,054

1,054

100.00

100.00

Jurisdiction: 033




